A
Protective Devices
Enclosures
Selection Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page 1
Technical Data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page 49
Table of Contents
tra Combinations
B

Residual Current Devices PFNM
Conditionally surge current-proof 250 A, type AC
In/I∆n (A) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
2-pole
100/0.03
100/0.10
100/0.30
PFNM-100/2/003 274019 1 / 60
PFNM-100/2/01 274020 1 / 60
PFNM-100/2/03 274021 1 / 60
4-pole
SG13502
100/0.03
100/0.10
100/0.30
100/0.50
PFNM-100/4/003 274025 1 / 30
PFNM-100/4/01 274026 1 / 30
PFNM-100/4/03 274027 1 / 30
PFNM-100/4/05 274028 1 / 30
SG13602
Residual Current Devices PFNM
Conditionally surge current-proof 250 A, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type A
In/I∆n (A) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
2-pole
100/0.10
100/0.30
100/0.50
PFNM-100/2/01-A 274023 1 / 60
PFNM-100/2/03-A 274024 1 / 60
PFNM-100/2/05-A 274085 1 / 60
SG13502
Residual Current Devices PFNM
Selective + surge current-proof 6 kA, type S
In/I∆n (A) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
4-pole
100/0.30 PFNM-100/4/03-S 274033 1 / 30
SG13602
4-pole
100/0.03
100/0.10
100/0.30
100/0.50
PFNM-100/4/003-A 274029 1 / 30
PFNM-100/4/01-A 274030 1 / 30
PFNM-100/4/03-A 274031 1 / 30
PFNM-100/4/05-A 274032 1 / 30
SG13602
Explanation PFNM:
P = XPole, FN = RCD 100 A, M = 10 kA
7
tra Combinations
Protective Devices
Explanation PFNM:
P = XPole, FN = RCD 100 A, M = 10 kA
Residual Current Devices PFNM
Selective + surge current-proof 6 kA, type S/A
In/I∆n (A) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
4-pole
100/0.30 PFNM-100/4/03-S/A 274034 1 / 30
SG13602
8
Protective Devices
• High-quality residual current device / miniature circuit breaker combi-

10 kA, 1+N-pole
Conditionally surge current-proof 250 A, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type A
In/I∆n (A) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Characteristic C
6/0.03
10/0.03
13/0.03
16/0.03
20/0.03
25/0.03
32/0.03
40/0.03
PKNM-6/1N/C/003-A 273815 1 / 60
PKNM-10/1N/C/003-A 273816 1 / 60
PKNM-13/1N/C/003-A 273817 1 / 60
PKNM-16/1N/C/003-A 273818 1 / 60
PKNM-20/1N/C/003-A 273819 1 / 60
PKNM-25/1N/C/003-A 273820 1 / 60
PKNM-32/1N/C/003-A 273821 1 / 60
PKNM-40/1N/C/003-A 273822 1 / 60
SG4702_AUSTRALIEN
Characteristic D
6/0.03
10/0.03
13/0.03
16/0.03
20/0.03
PKNM-6/1N/D/003-A 273840 1 / 60
PKNM-10/1N/D/003-A 273841 1 / 60
PKNM-13/1N/D/003-A 273842 1 / 60
PKNM-16/1N/D/003-A 273843 1 / 60
PKNM-20/1N/D/003-A 273844 1 / 60
SG4702_AUSTRALIEN
10
Protective Devices
Electronic Combined RCD/MCB Devices

1+N-pole
Conditionally surge current-proof 250 A, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type A
In/I∆n (A) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Characteristic C
2/0.03
4/0.03
6/0.03
10/0.03
13/0.03
16/0.03
20/0.03
25/0.03
32/0.03
40/0.03
PKDM-2/1N/C/003-A 273634 1 / 60
PKDM-4/1N/C/003-A 273635 1 / 60
PKDM-6/1N/C/003-A 273636 1 / 60
PKDM-10/1N/C/003-A 273638 1 / 60
PKDM-13/1N/C/003-A 273639 1 / 60
PKDM-16/1N/C/003-A 273641 1 / 60
PKDM-20/1N/C/003-A 273642 1 / 60
PKDM-25/1N/C/003-A 273643 1 / 60
PKDM-32/1N/C/003-A 273644 1 / 60
PKDM-40/1N/C/003-A 273645 1 / 60
SG4902_AUSTRALIEN
12
Protective Devices
Electronic Combined RCD/MCB Devices

1+N-pole
Conditionally surge current-proof 250 A, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type A
In/I∆n (A) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Characteristic C
6/0.01
10/0.01
13/0.01
16/0.01
20/0.01
25/0.01
32/0.01
40/0.01
6/0.03
10/0.03
13/0.03
16/0.03
20/0.03
25/0.03
32/0.03
40/0.03
PKSM-6/1N/C/001-A 273912 4 / 40
PKSM-10/1N/C/001-A 273914 4 / 40
PKSM-13/1N/C/001-A 273915 4 / 40
PKSM-16/1N/C/001-A 273916 4 / 40
PKSM-20/1N/C/001-A 273917 4 / 40
PKSM-25/1N/C/001-A 273918 4 / 40
PKSM-32/1N/C/001-A 273919 4 / 40
PKSM-40/1N/C/001-A 273920 4 / 40
PKSM-6/1N/C/003-A 273921 4 / 40
PKSM-10/1N/C/003-A 273923 4 / 40
PKSM-13/1N/C/003-A 273924 4 / 40
PKSM-16/1N/C/003-A 273925 4 / 40
PKSM-20/1N/C/003-A 273926 4 / 40
PKSM-25/1N/C/003-A 273927 4 / 40
PKSM-32/1N/C/003-A 273928 4 / 40
PKSM-40/1N/C/003-A 273929 4 / 40
SG4802_AUSTRALIEN
In/I∆n (A) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Characteristic D
6/0.03
10/0.03
13/0.03
16/0.03
20/0.03
PKSM-6/1N/D/003-A 273954 4 / 40
PKSM-10/1N/D/003-A 273956 4 / 40
PKSM-13/1N/D/003-A 273957 4 / 40
PKSM-16/1N/D/003-A 273958 4 / 40
PKSM-20/1N/D/003-A 273959 4 / 40
SG4802_AUSTRALIEN
15
Protective Devices
• Electronic combined RCD/MCB device

SG18702
Changeover Switch Z-S/.W
Function Type Designation Article No. Units per package
1CO
2CO
1CO  I-0-II
2CO  I-0-II
1CO  DAY-0-NIGHT
2CO  DAY-0-NIGHT
Z-S/WE 248343 12 / 120
Z-S/2WE 248344 12 / 120
Z-S/WM 248345 12 / 120
Z-S/2WM 248346 12 / 120
Z-S/WTN 248347 12 / 120
Z-S/2WTN 248348 12 / 120
SG18602
40
tra Combinations
Devices f. Modular Installation
Installation Relays Z-R., Z-TN
Type Z-R
• with manual operation
Control Voltage/Function/MU Type Designation Article No. Units per package
240 V 60Hz 2NO 1
240 V 60Hz 1NO+1NC 1
230 V 60Hz 2NO 1
230 V 60Hz 1NO+1NC 1
230 V AC 1NO 1
230 V AC 2NO 1
230 V AC 1NO+1NC 1
230 V AC 2NO+2NC 2
230 V AC 3NO+1NC 2
230 V AC 4NO 2
230 V AC 2NC 1
230 V AC 4NC 2
110 V 60Hz 2NO 1
110 V AC 2NO 1
110 V AC 2NO+2NC 2
110 V AC 3NO+1NC 2
110 V DC 2NO 1
110 V DC 1NO+1NC 1
110 V DC 2NO+2NC 2
110 V DC 3NO+1NC 2
48 V AC 2NO 1
24 V AC 1NO 1
24 V AC 2NO 1
24 V AC 1NO+1NC 1
24 V AC 2NO+2NC 2
24 V AC 3NO+1NC 2
24 V AC 4NO 2
24 V AC 2NC 1
24 V AC 4NC 2
24 V DC 1NO 1
24 V DC 2NO 1
24 V DC 1NO+1NC 1
24 V DC 2NO+2NC 2
12 V AC 1NO 1
12 V AC 2NO 1
12 V AC 1NO+1NC 1
12 V AC 2NO+2NC 2
12 V AC 3NO+1NC 2
12 V DC 1NO 1
12 V DC 2NO 1
12 V DC 1NO+1NC 1
8 V AC 1NO 1
8 V AC 2NO 1
8 V AC 1NO+1NC 1
8 V DC 1NO 1
8 V DC 2NO 1
Z-R241/SS 265166 2 / 120
Z-R241/SO 265179 2 / 120